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. . alameda county Lakeside Plaza Buildl VISED
. 1401 Lakeside Drive, Suite 500
# Human Resource Services Oakland, CA 94612-4305
. ‘ Our community. Your purpose. TDD: (510) 272-3703

June 3, 2025

Honorable Board of Supervisors
County of Alameda

1221 Oak Street, Suite 536
Oakland, California 94612-4305

SUBJECT: ADOPT SALARY ORDINANCE AMENDMENTS FOR CERTAIN UNREPRESENTED
CLASSIFICATIONS WITH DEEP SALARY RANGES BY UPDATING 1) SUBSECTION 1-1.1 TO
ADJUST THE SALARY RANGES AND ELIMINATE OBSOLETE CLASSIFICATIONS; AND 2)
VARIOUS SUBSECTIONS IN ARTICLES 3 AND 4 TO REMOVE OBSOLETE LANGUAGE

Dear Board Members:

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt Salary Ordinance amendments to update:

A. Article 1 (Applicable Pay Rates), Section 1-1 (Pay Rate Schedules), subsection 1-1.1, to: i) reflect salary range
adjustments for specified unrepresented management classifications with deep salary ranges effective July 20,
2025, and i) eliminate 12 obsolete classifications and iii) convert two (2) classifications from a deep salary range
to a step salary range, including adjusting the spread of the salary range to approximately 21.5% and changing
the management designation and unit code for one (1) of said classification, effective June 22, 2025;

B. Article 3 (Notes Applicable to Positions and Classifications Listed in Article 2 Preceding), applicable subsections
of Sections 3-1 (Agriculture Department), 3-2 (Assessor Department), 3-3 (Auditor-Controller Agency), 3-6 (County
Administrator Department), 3-8 (County Counsel Department), 3-9 (District Attorney Department), 3-11 (General
Services Agency), 3-12 (Alameda County Health), 3-13 (Human Resource Services), 3-14 (Probation
Department), 3-15 (Public Works), 3-16 (Registrar of Voters Department), 3-17 (Sheriff's Department), 3-18 (Social
Services Agency), 3-19 (Tax Collector-Treasurer Department), 3-20 (Information Technology Department), and 3-
21 (Miscellaneous) to abolish certain salary administration criteria and remove reference to certain unrepresented
management job codes, including non-substantive language clean up, effective July 20, 2025; and

C. Article 4 (Administration of the Pay Plan), Section 4-1 (Full Time Positions) to rename its heading to “Salary
Administration Criteria” and include criteria for employees in unrepresented classifications with deep salary ranges
and incorporate language from Section 4-2 to 4-1.

DISCUSSION/SUMMARY':

In April 2025, your Board adopted Salary Ordinance amendments to implement salary administration changes for
specific management classifications with deep salary ranges that are represented by the Alameda County Management
Employees Association General Government and Confidential Units (“ACMEA”). The amendments included language
to implement automatic merit increases that required adjusting the salary ranges for specified classifications,
establishing salary “levels” within the salary ranges and eliminating obsolete salary administration criteria in Article 3
(Notes Applicable to Positions and Classifications Listed in Article 2 Preceding) of the Salary Ordinance.
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The same long-standing issues identified with the salary administration for ACMEA represented management
employees in classifications with deep salary ranges also exist with unrepresented management employees in
classifications with deep salary ranges. The Recruitment Enhancement Project - Initiative #12 (Provide More Flexibility
in the Appointment and Promotion of Employees) identified several issues including: 1) Significant delays in granting
merit increases due to untimely performance evaluations; 2) Lack of consistency, timeliness and transparency for
approving merit increases; and 3) Unworkable variation of salary ranges for management classifications with deep
salary ranges.

As such, staff recommends that your Board approve similar Salary Ordinance amendments for specified unrepresented
management classifications with deep salary ranges, as made for ACMEA-represented classifications, including the
following:

Adjust the spread of the salary ranges to approximately 21.5%, 27.6%, 34.0% or 40.7%;

o Create salary “levels” and establish salary administration criteria in Article 4-1 of the Salary Ordinance;
Eliminate 12 obsolete unrepresented management classifications from subsection 1-1.1 of the Salary
Ordinance; and

o Eliminate criteria in Article 3 of the Salary Ordinance that employees in the specified classifications must meet
in order to reach the maximum salary rate, and that addresses employees being placed anywhere within the
salary range of the classification.

Following your Board’s approval of the attached Salary Ordinance amendments, staff will move forward with placing
employees in specified unrepresented management classifications with deep salary ranges who are not at the top of
the salary range for their respective classifications at the appropriate salary level and, if applicable, credited with hours
towards advancement to the next salary level. Thereafter, subsequent salary merit increases will follow the general
salary administration criteria in Article 4, Section 4-1, as outlined in the attached amendment to the Salary Ordinance.

Further, during the review and analysis of the salary range adjustments and Salary Ordinance cleanup for
classifications with deep salary ranges, staff identified the following: 1) one (1) unrepresented management
classification that should be designated as non-management and non-exempt from the Fair Labor Standards Act and
converted to a step salary range and 2) one (1) non-management classification that has a deep salary range and
should be converted to a step salary range. Both classifications that should be converted to a step salary range include
adjusting the spread of the salary range to approximately 21.5%. And 3) the management designation and unit code
for one (1) classification should be updated. As such, staff recommend the updates for the aforementioned items as
outlined in the attached amendment to the Salary Ordinance effective June 22, 2025.

SELECTION CRITERIA:

N/A
FINANCING:

Funds are available in the 2024-2025 Approved Budget and will be included in future years’ requested budgets to cover
the costs resulting from the recommendation.

VISION 2036 GOAL:

The recommendation meets the 10x goal pathways of Employment for All in support of our shared vision of a
Prosperous and Vibrant Economy.
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Very truly yours,

DocuSigned by:

Mgmfa Famora
a?é%sﬁ?é%‘?ﬁ%f’ra, Director
Human Resource Services

c: CAO
Auditor-Controller
County Counsel
Agency/Department Heads
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Ordinance No.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING
CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF THE 2024 - 2025
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA SALARY ORDINANCE

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Alameda ordains as follows:

SECTION |

DONNA R. ZIEGLER, County Counsel

By Z/Mﬁ’m%fwﬂ"

Kristy van Herick, Assistant County Counsel

Article 1, Section 1-1, Subsection 1-1.1 of the County of Alameda Salary Ordinance is hereby amended thereto of
the following job codes, titles, and salaries, effective on July 20, 2025 as shown below:

JobCode# |  Classificaon Title | "¢ | Level1 | Level2 | Level3 | Leveld | Level5 | Level6 | Level7 | Levels |FLSA
0176 PA  [Sustainability Project Mgr U15 | $3,844.80 | $4,036.80 | $4,238.40 | $4,450.40 | $4,672.80 | $4,906.40 | $5,152.00 | $5409.60 | X
0247 PA  |Program Manager ACAC U15 | $3,852.80 | $4,045.60 | $4,248.00 | $4,460.00 | $4,683.20 | $4,917.60 | $5,163.20 | $5421.60 | X
0253  |PA_Cable TV & Comm Analyst U50 | $4,551.20 | $4,778.40 | $5,017.60 | $5,268.80 | $5,532.00 | $5,808.80 | $6,099.20 | $6,404.00 | X
0254 PA  Public Information Officer U50 | $4,551.20 | $4,778.40 | $5,017.60 | $5,268.80 | $5,532.00 | $5,808.80 | $6,099.20 | $6,404.00 | X
0283 |CA |Labor Relations Analyst | U50 | $3,965.60 | $4,164.00 | $4,372.00 | $4,590.40 | $4,820.00 | $5,060.80 | $5,313.60 | $5,579.20 | X
0284 PA |Labor Relations Analyst Il U50 | $4,440.80 | $4,663.20 | $4,896.00 | $5,140.80 | $5,397.60 | $5,667.20 | $5,950.40 | $6,248.00 | X
0284 P PA |abor Relations Analyst Il P U50 | $4,440.80 | $4,663.20 | $4,896.00 | $5,140.80 | $5,397.60 | $5,667.20 | $5,950.40 | $6,248.00 | X
0310  |PA_ Fund Deve and Grant Specialt | U45 | $3,372.80 | $3,541.60 | $3,718.40 | $3,904.00 | $4,099.20 | $4,304.00 | $4,519.20 | $4,744.80 | X
0310 P |PA_ Fund Deve and Grant Specialt P | U45 | $3,372.80 | $3,541.60 | $3,718.40 | $3,904.00 | $4,099.20 | $4,304.00 | $4,519.20 | $4,744.80 | X
0330 |SM [Child Care Srvs Prog Admin US0 | $3,984.80 | $4,184.00 | $4,393.60 | $4,613.60 | $4,844.00 | $5,086.40 | $5,340.80 | $5,608.00 | X

Med Lvs and Accm Srvs Case
0467 CA  Mgr U50 | $3,965.60 | $4,164.00 | $4,372.00 | $4,590.40 | $4,820.00 | $5,060.80 | $5,313.60 | $5,579.20 | X
0487 PA__ Diversity Programs Asst Mgr U50 | $4,551.20 | $4,778.40 | $5,017.60 | $5,268.80 | $5,532.00 | $5,808.80 | $6,099.20 | $6,404.00 | X
1345 PA _[Chief Investment Officer, ACERA| 066 [$10,362.40|$10,880.80 |$11,424.80|$11,996.00 |$12,596.00 | $13,225.60 |$13,887.20 |$14,581.60| X
Human Resources Officer,
1347 PA ACERA 066 | $5,474.40 | $5,748.00 | $6,035.20 | $6,336.80 | $6,653.60 | $6,986.40 | $7,336.00 | $7,703.20 | X
1347P_PA_Human Resrc Officer, ACERAP | 066 | $5,474.40 | $5,748.00 | $6,035.20 | $6,336.80 | $6,653.60 | $6,986.40 | $7,336.00 | $7,703.20 | X
Human Resources Speclst,
1348 ICA ACERA 066 | $3,965.60 | $4,164.00 | $4,372.00 | $4,590.40 | $4,820.00 | $5,060.80 | $5,313.60 | $5,579.20 | X
1350  |CA [Exec Secretary, ACERA 066 | $3,548.00 | $3,725.60 | $3,912.00 | $4,107.20 | $4,312.80 | $4,528.80 | $4,755.20 | $4,992.80 | X
1355 SM  Retirement Benefits Manager 066 | $5,474.40 | $5,748.00 | $6,035.20 | $6,336.80 | $6,653.60 | $6,986.40 | $7,336.00 | $7,703.20 | X
1356 |SM_[Retirement Asst Benefits Mgr 066 | $4,652.00 | $4,884.80 | $5,128.80 | $5,385.60 | $5,655.20 | $5,937.60 | $6,234.40 | $6,546.40 | X
1356 P |SM [Retirement Asst Benefits MgrP | 066 | $4,652.00 | $4,884.80 | $5,128.80 | $5,385.60 | $5,655.20 | $5,937.60 | $6,234.40 | $6,546.40 | X
1358 EM _|Asst Chief Execu Offcr, ACERA | 066 | $7,740.00 | $8,127.20 | $8,533.60 | $8,960.00 | $9,408.00 | $9,878.40 |$10,372.00|$10,890.40| X
1359 |SM_[Retirement Asst Accting Mgr 066 | $4,652.00 | $4,884.80 | $5,128.80 | $5,385.60 | §5,655.20 | $5,937.60 | $6,234.40 | $6,546.40 | X
Retirement Sys Prg
1368 MA  JAnyst ACERA 066 | $4,261.60 | $4,474.40 | $4,698.40 | $4,933.60 | $5,180.00 | $5,439.20 | $5,711.20 | $5,996.80 | X
1373 PA__[Chief of Intemal Audit, ACERA | 066 | $5,474.40 | $5,748.00 | $6,035.20 | $6,336.80 | $6,653.60 | $6,986.40 | $7,336.00 | $7,703.20 | X
1585N  NM |Legal Assistant SAN 043 | $2,176.80 | $2,285.60 | $2,400.00 | $2,520.00 | $2,646.40 | $2,778.40 | $2,917.60 | $3,063.20 | N
1585NP INM  [Legal Assistant SAN P 043 | $2,176.80 | $2,285.60 | $2,400.00 | $2,520.00 | $2,646.40 | $2,778.40 | $2,917.60 | $3,063.20 | N
1836 |PA |nfrastructure Srvs Engineer U15 | $5,568.00 | $5,846.40 | $6,138.40 | $6,445.60 | $6,768.00 | $7,106.40 | $7,461.60 | $7,834.40 | X
6910 PA  Recruitment Specialist, HCSA U15 | $3,516.00 | $3,692.00 | $3,876.80 | $4,070.40 | $4,273.60 | $4,487.20 | $4,711.20 | $4,946.40 | X
6910 P |PA  Recruitment Specialist, HCSA P | U15 | $3,516.00 | $3,692.00 | $3,876.80 | $4,070.40 | $4,273.60 | $4,487.20 | $4,711.20 | $4,946.40 | X
8355 ISM_ Suprvsing Construction Insp U44 | $4,165.60 | $4,373.60 | $4,592.00 | $4,821.60 | $5,062.40 | $5,315.20 | $5,580.80 | $5,860.00 | X




Unit

Job Code # Classification Title Code Level1 | Level2 | Level3 | Level4 | Level5 | Level6 | Level7 | Level8 [FLSA
8850 PA Sh Grant Devlopmt Specialist U15 | $4,205.60 | $4,416.00 | $4,636.80 | $4,868.80 | $5,112.00 | $5,368.00 | $5,636.00 | $5,917.60 | X
0181 PA  [Sustainability Specialist U15 | $3,120.00 | $3,276.00 | $3,440.00 | $3,612.00 | $3,792.80 | $3,982.40 | $4,181.60 X
0181 P |PA  Sustainability Specialist P U15 | $3,120.00 | $3,276.00 | $3,440.00 | $3,612.00 | $3,792.80 | $3,982.40 | $4,181.60 X
0193  |SM (Chief Deputy, Admin GSA 051 | $6,537.60 | $6,864.80 | $7,208.00 | $7,568.80 | $7,947.20 | $8,344.80 | $8,762.40 X
0267  |PA  Benefits Accountant U50 | $3,085.60 | $3,240.00 | $3,402.40 | $3,572.80 | $3,751.20 | $3,938.40 | $4,135.20 X
0299 P NM Admin Intern P 043 | $1,497.60 | $1,572.80 | $1,651.20 | $1,733.60 | $1,820.00 | $1,911.20 | $2,006.40 N
0299N  NM Admin Intern SAN 043 | $1,497.60 | $1,572.80 | $1,651.20 | $1,733.60 | $1,820.00 | $1,911.20 | $2,006.40 N
0299NP NM Admin Intern NP 043 | $1,497.60 | $1,572.80 | $1,651.20 | $1,733.60 | $1,820.00 | $1,911.20 | $2,006.40 N
0424 SM |[Info Systems Director U15 | $5,836.00 | $6,128.00 | $6,434.40 | $6,756.00 | $7,093.60 | $7,448.00 | $7,820.80 X
0424 P |SM |Info Systems Director P U15 | $5,836.00 | $6,128.00 | $6,434.40 | $6,756.00 | $7,093.60 | $7,448.00 | $7,820.80 X
0469  |SM |Privacy Compliance Officer U50 | $4,824.80 | $5,066.40 | $5,320.00 | $5,585.60 | $5,864.80 | $6,158.40 | $6,466.40 X
0481 PA  [Contract Compliance Officer U15 | $3,680.00 | $3,864.00 | $4,057.60 | $4,260.80 | $4,473.60 | $4,697.60 | $4,932.80 X
1339 |PA_ [Compliance Officer, ACERA 066 | $3,680.00 | $3,864.00 | $4,057.60 | $4,260.80 | $4,473.60 | $4,697.60 | $4,932.80 X
1364 PA [Security Analyst, ACERA 066 | $3,986.40 | $4,185.60 | $4,395.20 | $4,615.20 | $4,845.60 | $5,088.00 | $5,342.40 X

PComp & Netwrk Sys Spec,
1367 PA ACERA 066 | $3,722.40 | $3,908.80 | $4,104.00 | $4,308.80 | $4,524.00 | $4,750.40 | $4,988.00 X
1817 PA  Network Services Analyst | U15 | $4,126.40 | $4,332.80 | $4,549.60 | $4,776.80 | $5,016.00 | $5,266.40 | $5,529.60 X
1845  |[EM |Assistant Chief Info Officer 051 | $7,792.00 | $8,181.60 | $8,590.40 | $9,020.00 | $9,471.20 | $9,944.80 |$10,442.40 X
1847 [EM _[Chief Technology Officer 051 | $7,792.00 | $8,181.60 | $8,590.40 | $9,020.00 | $9,471.20 | $9,944.80 |$10,442.40 X
1852 PA _ [Senior Technology Project Mgr | U15 | $5,846.40 | $6,138.40 | $6,445.60 | $6,768.00 | $7,106.40 | $7,461.60 | $7,834.40 X
1868  |PA  Application Systems Enginr Il U15 | $5,846.40 | $6,138.40 | $6,445.60 | $6,768.00 | $7,106.40 | $7,461.60 | $7,834.40 X
2220 ISM _ [Stra Facil Capital Plan Mgr U15 | $5,944.00 | $6,241.60 | $6,553.60 | $6,881.60 | $7,225.60 | $7,587.20 | $7,966.40 X
5056  EM Assistant Director, HCSA 051 | $6,762.40 | $7,100.80 | $7,456.00 | $7,828.80 | $8,220.00 | $8,631.20 | $9,062.40 X
5096 ISM_ Consumer / Fam Relations Mgr | U15 | $3,828.80 | $4,020.00 | $4,220.80 | $4,432.00 | $4,653.60 | $4,886.40 | $5,130.40 X
8560 PA  Narc Task Force Chief Pilot U15 | $4,236.80 | $4,448.80 | $4,671.20 | $4,904.80 | $5,150.40 | $5,408.00 | $5,678.40 X
9692  SM Maintenance Coordinator U15 | $3,479.20 | $3,652.80 | $3,835.20 | $4,027.20 | $4,228.80 | $4,440.00 | $4,662.40 X
0146 ISM_ Suprvsing Auditor U15 | $3,611.20 | $3,792.00 | $3,981.60 | $4,180.80 | $4,389.60 | $4,608.80 X
0232 PA  [Exec Programs Coordinator U50 | $4,451.20 | $4,673.60 | $4,907.20 | $5,152.80 | $5,410.40 | $5,680.80 X
0246 SM |Law Office Manager U50 | $4,397.60 | $4,617.60 | $4,848.80 | $5,091.20 | $5,345.60 | $5,612.80 X
0261 SM_ Employee Services Adminstr U50 | $5,118.40 | $5,374.40 | $5,643.20 | $5,925.60 | $6,221.60 | $6,532.80 X
0263  ICA [Employee Benefits Specialist U50 | $3,611.20 | $3,792.00 | $3,981.60 | $4,180.80 | $4,389.60 | $4,608.80 N
0265 ICA__ Employee Benefits Tech | U50 | $3,088.80 | $3,243.20 | $3,405.60 | $3,576.00 | $3,754.40 | $3,942.40 N
0275N  NM Human Resources Intern SAN 043 | $2,326.40 | $2,442.40 | $2,564.80 | $2,692.80 | $2,827.20 | $2,968.80 N
0313 SM _ Family Health Services Coord U45 | $4,166.40 | $4,374.40 | $4,592.80 | $4,822.40 | $5,063.20 | $5,316.00 X
0315 SM Health Care Program Admin Il U15 | $4,544.00 | $4,771.20 | $5,009.60 | $5,260.00 | $5,523.20 | $5,799.20 X
0315P |SM Health Care Program Admin Il P | U15 | $4,544.00 | $4,771.20 | $5,009.60 | $5,260.00 | $5,523.20 | $5,799.20 X
0316 ISM_Fund Dev and Grants Mgr U45 | $4,451.20 | $4,673.60 | $4,907.20 | $5,152.80 | $5,410.40 | $5,680.80 X
0321 |PA  |Assessor's Communicatn Coord | U15 | $2,760.80 | $2,897.60 | $3,042.40 | $3,194.40 | $3,354.40 | $3,522.40 X
0322  |SM Departmental Communictns Mgr| U15 | $4,451.20 | $4,673.60 | $4,907.20 | $5,152.80 | $5,410.40 | $5,680.80 X
0323  SM |Assessor's Extrnl Affairs Mgr U15 | $4,672.00 | $4,905.60 | $5,151.20 | $5,408.80 | $5,679.20 | $5,963.20 X
0457 ICA  MLAS Case Manager Trainee U50 | $3,252.00 | $3,414.40 | $3,584.80 | $3,764.00 | $3,952.00 | $4,149.60 X
0474 PA  Conf Ctr Services Manager U15 | $4,420.00 | $4,640.80 | $4,872.80 | $5,116.80 | $5,372.80 | $5,641.60 X
0483 |PA [Trg Ctr Cust Srv andSalesCo U15 | $3,276.80 | $3,440.80 | $3,612.80 | $3,793.60 | $3,983.20 | $4,182.40 X
0485 PA [Training and System Specialist | U15 | $3,374.40 | $3,543.20 | $3,720.00 | $3,906.40 | $4,101.60 | $4,306.40 X




Unit

Job Code # Classification Title Code Level1 | Level2 | Level3 | Level4 | Level5 | Level6 | Level7 | Level8 [FLSA
0490  PA Disability Mgmt & Rehab Coord | U50 | $4,009.60 | $4,210.40 | $4,420.80 | $4,641.60 | $4,873.60 | $5,117.60 X
1343 PA__|nvestment Analyst, ACERA 066 | $4,837.60 | $5,079.20 | $5,332.80 | $5,599.20 | $5,879.20 | $6,172.80 X
1346 PA _[nvestment Officer, ACERA 066 | $6,044.00 | $6,346.40 | $6,664.00 | $6,997.60 | $7,347.20 | $7,714.40 X
1349  |SM_|Investment Ops Officer, ACERA | 066 | $6,615.20 | $6,945.60 | $7,292.80 | $7,657.60 | $8,040.80 | $8,443.20 X

(Communications
1363 [PA_ Manager, ACERA 066 | $3,896.00 | $4,091.20 | $4,296.00 | $4,511.20 | $4,736.80 | $4,973.60 X
1365  |SM_Retirement Tech Officer, ACERA| 066 | $6,445.60 | $6,768.00 | $7,106.40 | $7,461.60 | $7,834.40 | $8,226.40 X
Comp & Netwrk Sys
1366 |PA_ Analst, ACERA 066 | $5,487.20 | $5,761.60 | $6,049.60 | $6,352.00 | $6,669.60 | $7,003.20 X
1374 PA _[Cybersecurity Analyst, ACERA | U15 | $6,138.40 | $6,445.60 | $6,768.00 | $7,106.40 | $7,461.60 | $7,834.40 X
1375  |PA_ SrInvestment Officer, ACERA | 066 | $7,714.40 | $8,100.00 | $8,504.80 | $8,930.40 | $9,376.80 | $9,845.60 X
1419 |PA_Library Fund Dev and Gt Spec | U15 | $3,358.40 | $3,526.40 | $3,702.40 | $3,887.20 | $4,081.60 | $4,285.60 X
1802 |PA |nfo Tech Acq Specialist I U15 | $3,626.40 | $3,808.00 | $3,998.40 | $4,198.40 | $4,408.00 | $4,628.80 X
1818 |PA_ Network Services Analyst I U15 | $4,998.40 | $5,248.00 | $5,510.40 | $5,785.60 | $6,075.20 | $6,379.20 X
1824  |PA _[Senior Network Servs Analyst | U15 | $5,909.60 | $6,204.80 | $6,515.20 | $6,840.80 | $7,183.20 | $7,542.40 X
1826 [MA _[Senior Systems Analyst U15 | $5,928.00 | $6,224.00 | $6,535.20 | $6,861.60 | $7,204.80 | $7,564.80 X
1828 |PA |nfrastructure Srvs Tech U15 | $3,626.40 | $3,808.00 | $3,998.40 | $4,198.40 | $4,408.00 | $4,628.80 X
1829  |SM_ [Sr Tech Services Director U15 | $7,453.60 | $7,826.40 | $8,217.60 | $8,628.80 | $9,060.00 | $9,512.80 X
1830  |PA |nfrastructure Srvs Analyst U15 | $4,548.00 | $4,775.20 | $5,013.60 | $5,264.00 | $5,527.20 | $5,803.20 X
1832 |PA _ SrInfrastruc Srvs Analyst U15 | $5,397.60 | $5,667.20 | $5,950.40 | $6,248.00 | $6,560.00 | $6,888.00 X
1835  |SM _[Technical Service Director U15 | $6,820.80 | $7,161.60 | $7,520.00 | $7,896.00 | $8,290.40 | $8,704.80 X
1837 |SM _|nfrastructure Srvs Manager U15 | $6,820.80 | $7,161.60 | $7,520.00 | $7,896.00 | $8,290.40 | $8,704.80 X
1838 |SM_ [Sr Infrastructure Srvs Mgr U15 | $7,453.60 | $7,826.40 | $8,217.60 | $8,628.80 | $9,060.00 | $9,512.80 X
1843  |PA_ Senior Software Analyst U15 | $5,928.00 | $6,224.00 | $6,535.20 | $6,861.60 | $7,204.80 | $7,564.80 X
1848 |SM  (Ch Infor Security Officer U15 | $7,453.60 | $7,826.40 | $8,217.60 | $8,628.80 | $9,060.00 | $9,512.80 X
1854  |PA__Web Designer | U15 | $3,550.40 | $3,728.00 | $3,914.40 | $4,110.40 | $4,316.00 | $4,532.00 X
